
Q EARTHJUSTICE 

Via FedEx 

Ms. Lora W. Johnson, CMC 
Clerk of Council 
City Hall - Room 1 E09 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 

January 23, 2019 

Re: Revised Application of Entergy New Orleans, LLC for a Change in 
Electric and Gas Rates Pursuant to Council Resolutions R-15-194 and 
R-17-504 and for Related Relief 
CNO Docket No. UD-18-07 

Dear Ms. Johnson 

Please find enclosed an original and three copies of the Entry of Appearance of Susan 
Stevens Miller on behalf of Alliance for Affordable Energy in the above-captioned docket. 
There is an additional copy of the filing enclosed; please date-stamp and return this additional, 
fourth, copy of the Entry of Appearance via the enclosed pre-addressed and stamped envelope. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Enclosures 
cc: Official Service List 

Sincerely, 

~/~ 
Al Luna 
Litigation Assistant 
Earth justice 
1625 Massachusetts Ave., NW, Ste. 702 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 797-5259 
aluna@earthjustice.org 

WASHINGTON, DC OFFICE 1625 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, SUITE 702 WASHINGTON, DC 20036 

T: 202.667.4500 F: 202.667.2356 DCOFFICE@EARTHJUSTICE.ORG WWW.EARTHJUSTICE.ORG 



BEFORE THE COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS 
 

REVISED APPLICATION OF 
ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, LLC 
FOR A CHANGE IN ELECTRIC AND 
GAS RATES PURSUANT TO 
COUNCIL RESOLUTIONS R-15-194 
AND R-17-504 AND FOR RELATED 
RELIEF 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

DOCKET NO. UD-18-07 

 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 
The Alliance for Affordable Energy respectfully requests that the Council of the City of 

New Orleans enter the appearance of Susan Stevens Miller, Esq., whose application for pro hac 

vice admission in this proceeding has been approved by the Louisiana Attorney Disciplinary 

Board, as Counsel in the above-captioned proceeding.  See Attach. 1, Copy of Letter from the 

La. Attorney Disciplinary Bd. (January 16, 2019); see also Attach. 2, Copies of Certificates of 

Good Standing. 

Ms. Miller is designated as the attorney to receive service on behalf of the Alliance for 

Affordable Energy and requests that all communications in connection with the above-captioned 

proceedings be directed to: 

Susan Stevens Miller 
Earthjustice 
1625 Massachusetts Ave., NW, Ste. 702 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 667-4500 
smiller@earthjustice.org 
aluna@earthjustice.org 
nthorpe@earthjustice.org 

 
 
CONTINUED FOR SIGNATURE 
 
  



Date: January 23, 2019. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Susan Stevens Miller 
Clean Energy Attorney 
Earth justice 
1625 Massachusetts Ave., NW, Ste. 702 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 667-4500 
smiller@earthjustice.org 

Counsel for the Alliance for Affordable Energy 
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Attachment 1 
 

Copy of Letter from the La. Attorney Disciplinary Bd. 
(January 16, 2019) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



LOUISIANA ATTORNEY DISCIPLINARY BOARD 

OFFICE OF THE DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL 
4000 S. Sherwood Forest Blvd. 

Suite 607 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816 

(225) 293-3900 • 1-800-326-8022 •FAX (225) 293-3300 

January 16, 2019 

Susan Stevens Miller, Esq. 
EarthJustice 
1625 Massachusetts A venue, NW 
Suite 702 
Washington, DC 20036 

Re: 19-PHV-051 

Dear Mr. Miller: 

Revised Application of Entergy New Orleans, LLC, et al 
Docket # UD-18-07 

The Louisiana Office of Disciplinary Counsel has received your application for pro hac 
vice admission in the State of Louisiana in connection with the matter of Revised App of Entergy 
NO, LLC pending before the City Council of New Orleans. A review of your application 
indicates that you are supported by your sponsoring attorney Monique Covette Harden, who is 
currently licensed and in good standing with the Louisiana State Bar. In all respects it appears 
that your application is in appropriate format. The Office of Disciplinary Counsel currently 
possesses no information upon which to base an opposition to your application. 

By copy of this correspondence to the presiding District Court Judge and your sponsoring 
attorney, we are advising them of our approval of your application. 

Very truly yours, 

~~ 
CHARLES B. PLATTSMIER 
Chief Disciplinary Counsel 

CBP/pab 
cc: City Council of New Orleans 

Monique Covette Harden, Esq. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Attachment 2 
 

Copies of Certificates of Good Standing 



Court c9f ~peai. 
of ;flflacylanb 
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CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING 

STATE OF MARYLAND, ss: 

I, Suzanne Johnson, Clerk of the Court of Appeals of Maryland, 

do hereby certify that on the fifth day of January, 1987, 

S~satt Stevrns Mill~ 

having first taken and subscribed the oath prescribed by the Constitution and 

Laws of this State, was admitted as an attorney of said Court, is now in good 

standing, and as such is entitled to practice law in any of the Courts of said 

State, subject to the Rules of Court. 

Jn 'Otdttmonp l»bntof, I have hereunto 

set my hand as Clerk, and affixed the Seal 

of the Court of Appeals of Maryland, this 

seventh day of January, 2019. 

Clerk of the Court of Appeals of Maryland 



On behalf of JULIO A. CASTILLO, Clerk of the District of Columbia Court of Appeals, 
the District of Columbia Bar does hereby certify that 

was duly qualified and admitted on April 6, 2015 as an attorney and counselor entitled to 
practice before this Court; and is, on the date indicated below, an Active member in good 

standing of this Bar. 

In Testimony Whereof, 
I have hereunto subscribed my 

name and affixed the seal of this 
Court at the City of Washington, 

D.C., on January 3, 2019. 

~a. ~ 
~ JU~IO A. CASTILLO 

Clerk of the Court 

[<>~edRyo ~ 
District of Columbia Bar Membership 

For questions or concerns, please contact the D.C. Bar Membership Office at 202-626-3475 or email 
memberservices@dcbar.org. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance has been served on 
the persons listed below by electronic mail and/or U.S. First-Class mail, postage prepaid: 
 
Lora W. Johnson, lwjohnson@nola.gov 
Clerk of Council 
City Hall - Room 1E09 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
(504) 658-1085 - office 
(504) 658-1140 - fax 
Service of Discovery not require 
 
Erin Spears, espears@nola.gov 
Bobbie Mason, bfmason1@nola.gov 
Connolly Reed, careed@nola.gov 
City Hall - Room 6E07 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
(504) 658-1110 - office 
(504) 658-1117 – fax 
 
CITY OF NEW ORLEANS 
 
Sunni LeBeouf, sunni.lebeouf@nola.gov 
Michael J. Laughlin, mjlaughlin@nola.gov 
Mary Katherine Kaufman, 
mkkaugman@nola.gov 
Law Department 
1300 Perdido Street 
City Hall – Suite 5E03 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
David Gavlinski, dsgavlinski@nola.gov 
Council Chief of Staff 
City Hall – Room 1E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
Norman White, norman.white@nola.gov 
Chief Financial Officer  
Department of Finance 
City Hall – Room 3E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 

NEW ORLEANS CITY COUNCIL 
CONSULTANTS 
 
Clinton A. Vince, 
clinton.vince@dentons.com 
Presley Reed, presley.reedjr@dentons.com 
Emma F. Hand, emma.hand@dentons.com 
1900 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 408-6400 - office 
(202) 408-6399 - fax 
 
Basile J. Uddo (504) 583-8604 cell, 
buddo@earthlink.net 
J. A. “Jay” Beatmann, Jr. (504) 256-6142 
cell, (504) 524-5446 office direct, 
jay.beatmann@dentons.com 
c/o DENTONS US LLP 
650 Poydras Street 
Suite 2850 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
 
Walter J. Wilkerson, 
wwilkerson@wilkersonplc.com 
Kelley Bazile, kbazile@wilkersonplc.com 
Wilkerson and Associates, PLC 
650 Poydras Street - Suite 1913 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
(504) 522-4572 - office 
(504) 522-0728 - fax 
 
Philip Movish, pmovish@ergconsulting.com 
Victor M. Prep, vprep@ergconsulting.com 
Joseph W. Rogers, 
jrogers@ergconsulting.com 
Byron S. Watson, 
bwatson@ergconsulting.com 
Cortney Crouch, 
ccrouch@ergconsulting.com 
Legend Consulting Group 
8055 East Tufts Ave., Suite 1250 



ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING 
OFFICER 
Hon. Jeffrey S. Gulin, 
judgegulin@gmail.com 
3203 Bridle Ridge Lane 
Lutherville, MD 21093 
(410) 627-5357 
 
ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, INC. 
 
Gary E. Huntley, 504-670-3680, 
ghuntle@entergy.com 
Entergy New Orleans, Inc. 
Vice-President, Regulatory Affairs 
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
504-670-3615 fax 
 
Polly S. Rosemond, 504-670-3567, 
prosemo@entergy.com 
Entergy New Orleans, Inc. 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
Derek Mills, dmills3@entergy.com 
Project Manager 
1600 Perdido Street, Bldg. #505 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
504-670-3527 
 
Seth Cureington, 504-670-3602, 
scurein@entergy.com 
Entergy New Orleans, Inc. 
Manager, Resource Planning 
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
Keith Woods, kwood@entergy.com 
 
Timothy Cragin (504) 576-6523 office, 
tcragin@entergy.com 
Brian L. Guillot (504) 576-2603 office, 
bguill1@entergy.com 
Alyssa Maurice-Anderson (504) 576-6523 
office, amauric@entergy.com 

Denver, CO 80237-2835 
(303) 843-0351 - office 
(303) 843-0529 – fax 
 
Errol Smith, (504) 284-8733, 
ersmith@btcpas.com 
Bruno and Tervalon 
4298 Elysian Fields Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70122 
(504) 284-8296 – fax 
 
ALLIANCE FOR AFFORDABLE 
ENERGY 
 
Logan Atkinson Burke, 
logan@all4energy.org 
Sophie Zaken, regulatory@all4energy.org 
Alliance for Affordable Energy 
4505 S. Claiborne Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70125 
 
BUILDING SCIENCE INNOVATORS 
 
Myron Katz, PhD  
302 Walnut Street  
New Orleans, LA 70118  
504-343-1243  
MyronKatz@BuildingScienceInnovators.com 
 
AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, 
INC. 
 
Katherine W. King, 
katherine.king@keanmiller.com 
Randy Young, 
randy.young@keanmiller.com 
400 Convention St., Suite 700  
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
Or 
P.O. Box 3513 70821-3513 
 
Carrie R. Tournillon, 
carrie.tournillon@keanmiller.com 
900 Poydras St., Suite 3600 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 



Harry Barton (504) 576-2984 office, 
hbarton@entergy.com 
Karen Freese (504) 576-4170 office, 
kfreese@entergy.com 
Entergy Services, Inc. 
Mail Unit L-ENT-26E 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
(504) 576-5579 – fax 
 
Joe Romano, III (504) 576-4764, 
jroman1@entergy.com 
Suzanne Fontan (504) 576-7497, 
sfontan@entergy.com 
Danielle Burleigh (504) 576-6185, 
dburlei@entergy.com 
Therese Perrault (504-576-6950), 
tperrau@entergy.com 
Entergy Services, Inc. 
Mail Unit L-ENT-4C 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
(504)576-6029 – fax 
 
 

Mark Zimmerman, 
zimmerman@airproducts.com 
720 I Hamilton Blvd. 
Allentown, PA 18195-1501 
610-481-1288 
 
Maurice Brubaker, 
mbrubaker@consultbai.com 
16690 Swigly Ridge Rd., Suite 140 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
Or 
P.O. Box 412000 
Chesterfield, MO 63141-2000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Additionally, pursuant to the New Orleans, Louisiana Code of Ordinances, Ch. 158, Art. 
III, Div. 1, § 158-236, the following persons have been served with copies of the aforementioned 
document, in triplicate, via U.S. first-class mail, postage prepaid: 

 
Councilwoman Helena Moreno 
City Hall, Room 2W40 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
morenocouncil@nola.gov 
 
Councilwoman Joseph I. Giarrusso 
City Hall, Room 2W80 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
Joseph.Giarrusso@nola.gov 
 
Councilwoman Kristin Gisleson Palmer 
City Hall, Room 2W70 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
Kristin.Palmer@nola.gov 
 
Councilman Cyndi Nguyen 
City Hall, Room 2W60 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
Cyndi.Nguyen@nola.gov 
 
Mayor Latoya Cantrell 
The Mayor’s Office 
City Hall, 2nd Floor 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
Lora W. Johnson, lwjohnson@nola.gov 
Clerk of Council 
City Hall - Room 1E09 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
(504) 658-1085 - office 
(504) 658-1140 - fax 
 
 
 
 
 

Councilman Jason Rogers Williams 
City Hall, Room 2W50 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
jasonwilliams@nola.gov  
 
Councilwoman Jay H. Banks 
City Hall, Room 2W10 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
Jay.banks@nola.gov 
 
Councilman Jared C. Brossett 
City Hall, Room 2W20 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
councildistrictd@nola.gov 
 
Reketti Peters 
City Hall, Council Research Division 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
rapeters@nola.gov 
 
Sunni LeBeouf, sunni.lebeouf@nola.gov 
City Attorney 
Michael J. Laughlin, mjlaughlin@nola.gov 
Mary Katherine Kaufman, 
mkkaugman@nola.gov 
Law Department 
1300 Perdido Street 
City Hall – Suite 5E03 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
Norman White, norman.white@nola.gov 
Chief Financial Officer  
Department of Finance 
City Hall – Room 3E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 



David Gavlinski, dsgavlinski@nola.gov 
Council Chief of Staff, Council Utilities 
Regulatory Office 
City Hall-Room 1E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 

Washington, D.C., this 23rd day of January, 2019. 

&_/~ 
Al Luna 
Litigation Assistant 
Earth justice 


